Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		09/25/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Farmland Dairies LLC
Street Address:	2711 N. Haskell Ave., Suite 2400 LB 20
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2132748	
Registration Number:	2234366	1% PLUS
Registration Number:	2787534	LIL' MILK
Registration Number:	2768498	MATHIS DAIRY
Registration Number:	1852787	NATURE'S HARVEST
Registration Number:	1675239	SKIM PLUS
Registration Number:	2236846	SPECIAL REQUEST
Registration Number:	2245181	SPECIAL REQUEST
Registration Number:	1548475	WELSH FARMS
Registration Number:	2199767	KINNETT
Registration Number:	2224289	THE JUST RIGHT JUG
Registration Number:	1269403	PEELERS FARM FRESH
Registration Number:	1268692	PEELERS
Registration Number:	1268691	PEELERS
		TRADEMARK

900145099 REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0822

9/397/B

1		
Registration Number:	1525989	WELSH FARMS
Registration Number:	1537504	
Registration Number:	1516182	B-THIN
Registration Number:	1487666	DYNA-MILK
Serial Number:	76571647	
Serial Number:	76391900	SKIM PLUS
Serial Number:	76391873	SPECIAL REQUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2143953.6691

Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079884.0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. K. Drinkwater
Signature:	/B. K. Drinkwater/
Date:	10/12/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release GECC Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release GECC Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release GECC Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0823

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 13, 2005 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2005, Farmland Dairies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the United States Trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademarks, whether granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with or related to that Intellectual Property Security Agreement, including the Security Agreement dated as of the date thereof between the parties thereto, or arising under applicable law, and the Assignee hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Assignee may have in the Trademarks to the Assignor.

The Assignee agrees, at the Assignor's expense, to cooperate with the Assignor, to execute, deliver and file any additional documents, and to provide the Assignor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release, relinquishment or discharge of the Assignee's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0824

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the Assignee has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: BRIAN MINER Title: DIZY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY Sept. 25, 2009

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0825**

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
COW DESIGN	2132748	JANUARY 27, 1998
1% PLUS	2234366	MARCH 23, 1999
LIL' MILK	2787534	NOVEMBER 25, 2003
MATHIS DAIRY	2768498	SEPTEMBER 30, 2003
NATURE'S HARVEST	1852787	SEPTEMBER 6, 1994
SKIM PLUS	1675239	FEBRUARY 11, 1992
SPECIAL REQUEST	2236846	APRIL 6, 1999
SPECIAL REQUEST	2245181	MAY 11, 1999
WELSH FAMRS	1548475	JULY 18, 1989
KINNETT	2199767	OCTOBER 27, 1998
THE JUST RIGHT JUG	2224289	FEBRUARY 16, 1999
PEELERS FARM FRESH & Design	1269403	MARCH 6, 1984
PEELERS & Design	1268692	FEBRUARY 28, 1984
PEELERS	1268691	FEBRUARY 28, 1984
WELSH FARMS & Design	1525989	FEBRUARY 21, 1989
DESIGN MARK	1537504	MAY 2, 1989
B-THIN	1516182	DECEMBER 13, 1988
DYNA-MILK	1487666	MAY 10, 1988

Trademark Application	Application Number	Application Date
MOOZONE DESIGN	APP. 76571647	JANUARY 22, 2004
SKIM PLUS	APP. 76391900	APRIL 5, 2002
SPECIAL REQUEST	APP. 76391873	APRIL 5, 2002

CHI:2310057.2

RECORDED: 10/12/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0826